one that is repeated across this coun-
try every single day now, and it has to 
stop. 

The American people expect the Sen-
ate to do its job and take action to 
make their lives better and safer. Un-
fortunately, that isn’t happening, and 
the American people are paying the 
price. 

Two hundred and two days ago—202 
days ago the Democratic House passed 
the Bipartisan Background Checks 
Act—202 days ago—which would re-
quire a background check for every gun 
sale, something pretty simple and com-
mon sense. That could have stopped 
the shooter in West Texas who killed 7